



**Owner's Name** LaFargeville Central School District  
**Project Name** Capital Improvements Project  
**Architect's Project No.** 2022-052 22-14-01-04-0-001-014 Main Building 22-14-01-04-5-003-002 Bus Garage

**BID TABULATION SHEET**  
 Thursday, April 18, 2023  
 3:30 p.m.

**CONTRACT NO. 1 - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION**

Contractor	Ack. Addenda (3)	Surety's Intent	Bid Bond	BASE BID				ALTERNATES				Unit Pricing No. GC-1  Rooftop Equipment Curb Extension
				Base Bid Sum	Bid Item No. 1  Field Directive Allowance	Bid Item No. 2  Rooftop Equipment Curb Extension Allowance	Total Base Bid  (Base Bid + Bid Item Nos. 1-2)	Alt. No. G-1  Asphalt Resurfacing	Alt. No. G-2  Bus Garage Asphalt Re-sealing	Alt. No. G-3  Door Hardware	Alt. No. G-4  Kitchen Quarry Tile	
Black Horse Group Watertown, NY	x	x	x	\$ 2,580,200.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,680,200.00	\$ (79,500.00)	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ (15,745.00)	\$ 1,400.00
Con Tech Building Systems Gouverneur, NY	x	x	x	\$ 3,297,727.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,397,727.00	\$ (84,122.00)	\$ 11,927.00	\$ 98,580.00	\$ (41,406.00)	\$ 5,000.00

Contractor	Ack. Addenda (3)	Surety's Intent	Bid Bond					ALTERNATES				
								Alt. No. G-5  Courtyard Light Bollards	Alt. No. G-6  Bus Garage Masonry	Alt. No. G-7  Courtyard Scope	Alt. No. G-8  Bus Garage Scope	
Black Horse Group Watertown, NY								\$ (6,400.00)	\$ (33,000.00)	\$ (124,793.00)	\$ (84,915.00)	
Con Tech Building Systems Gouverneur, NY								\$ (8,948.00)	\$ (36,537.00)	\$ (151,874.00)	\$ (114,112.00)	



**Owner's Name** LaFargeville Central School District  
**Project Name** Capital Improvements Project  
**Architect's Project No.** 2022-052 22-14-01-04-0-001-014 Main Building 22-14-01-04-5-003-002 Bus Garage

**BID TABULATION SHEET**  
 Thursday, April 18, 2023  
 3:30 p.m.

**CONTRACT NO. 2 - MECHANICAL**

Contractor	Ack. Addenda (3)	Surety's Intent	Bid Bond	BASE BID				ALTERNATES - NONE			Unit Pricing No. MC-1	
				Base Bid Sum	Bid Item No. 1  Field Directive Allowance	Bid Item No. 2  Rooftop Equipment Curb Extension Allowance	Bid Item No. 3  Building Controls Labor Allowance	Total Base Bid  (Base Bid + Bid Item Nos. 1-3)				Rooftop Equipment Curb Extension
Burns Bros. Contractors Potsdam, NY	x	x	x	\$ 2,200,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500,795.00	\$ 2,845,795.00				\$ 500.00
Black River Plumbing, Heating & AC Black River, NY	x	x	x	\$ 2,054,300.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500,795.00	\$ 2,700,095.00				\$ 2,100.00



**Owner's Name** LaFargeville Central School District  
**Project Name** Capital Improvements Project  
**Architect's Project No.** 2022-052 22-14-01-04-0-001-014 Main Building 22-14-01-04-5-003-002 Bus Garage

**BID TABULATION SHEET**  
 Thursday, April 18, 2023  
 3:30 p.m.

**CONTRACT NO. 3 - PLUMBING**

Contractor	Ack. Addenda (3)	Surety's Intent	Bid Bond	BASE BID				ALTERNATES - NONE			Unit Pricing No. PC-1
				Base Bid Sum	Bid Item No. 1 Field Directive Allowance	Bid Item No. 2 Rooftop Equipment Curb Extension Allowance	Total Base Bid (Base Bid + Bid Item Nos. 1-2)				Rooftop Equipment Curb Extension
J.E. Sheehan Contracting Corp. Potsdam, NY	x	x	x	\$ 596,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 656,000.00				\$ 425.00
Hyde Stone Mechanical Watertown, NY	x	x	x	\$ 658,800.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 718,800.00				\$ 500.00
Burns Brothers Potsdam, NY	x	x	x	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 735,000.00				\$ 500.00
TMACHanical Glenfield, NY	X	x	x	\$ 838,151.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 898,151.00				\$ -



**Owner's Name** LaFargeville Central School District  
**Project Name** Capital Improvements Project  
**Architect's Project No.** 2022-052 22-14-01-04-0-001-014 Main Building 22-14-01-04-5-003-002 Bus Garage

**BID TABULATION SHEET**  
 Thursday, April 18, 2023  
 3:30 p.m.

**CONTRACT NO. 4 - ELECTRICAL**

Contractor	Ack. Addenda (3)	Surety's Intent	Bid Bond	BASE BID					ALTERNATES			Unit Price No. EC-1
				Base Bid Sum	Bid Item No. 1 Field Directive Allowance	Bid Item No. 2 Rooftop Equipment Curb Extension Allowance	Bid Item No. 3 MPR A/V Equipment Allowance	Total Base Bid (Base Bid + Bid Item Nos. 1-3)	Alt. No. E-5 Courtyard Light Bollards	Alt. No. E-7 Courtyard Scope	Alt. No. E-8 Bus Garage Scope	
Dow Electric Malone, NY	X	X	X	\$ 1,021,450.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,136,450.00	\$ (12,200.00)	\$ (14,250.00)	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ 250.00
Watson Electric Norwood, NY	X	X	X	\$ 852,766.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 967,766.00	\$ (26,699.00)	\$ (36,955.00)	\$ (4,326.00)	\$ 965.00
Next Era Contracting North Lawrence, NY	X	X	X	\$ 1,190,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,305,000.00	\$ (13,000.00)	\$ (8,000.00)	\$ (5,000.00)	\$ 400.00
Collins-Hammond Ogdensburg, NY	x	x	x	\$ 975,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,090,000.00	\$ (15,450.00)	\$ (9,350.00)	\$ (4,280.00)	\$ 525.00
S&L Electric Colton, NY	x	x	x	\$ 883,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 998,000.00	\$ (13,000.00)	\$ (4,200.00)	\$ (4,400.00)	\$ 400.00
SC Spencer Constableville, NY	X	X	X	\$ 833,700.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 948,700.00	\$ (13,098.00)	\$ (3,250.00)	\$ (2,864.00)	\$ 500.00
Northern Pioneer Glenfield, NY	X	X	X	\$ 970,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,085,000.00	\$ (23,000.00)	\$ (17,000.00)	\$ (6,000.00)	\$ 1,200.00



**Owner's Name** LaFargeville Central School District  
**Project Name** Capital Improvements Project  
**Architect's Project No.** 2022-052 22-14-01-04-0-001-014 Main Building 22-14-01-04-5-003-002 Bus Garage

**BID TABULATION SHEET**  
 Thursday, April 18, 2023  
 3:30 p.m.

**CONTRACT NO. 6 - ROOFING**

Contractor	Ack. Addenda (3)	Surety's Intent	Bid Bond	BASE BID			ALTERNATES - NONE				Unit Pricing
				Base Bid Sum	Bid Item No. 1  Field Directive Allowance	Total Base Bid  (Base Bid + Bid Item No. 1)					None
Titan Roofing Springfield, MA	X	X	X	\$ 907,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 932,000.00					
PTL Contracting Theresa, NY	X	X	X	\$ 742,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 767,000.00					
J&B Installations Skaneateles, NY	X	x	X	\$ 962,450.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 987,450.00					
New Britain Roofing Horseheads, NY	X	X	X	\$ 244,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 269,000.00					
Elmer W. Davis Rochester, NY	X	X	X	\$ 837,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 862,300.00					